Original Instructions
December 18, 2023
p/n: 223109 Rev. C
(1) Models with a quick-disconnect connector require a mating cordset.
(2) This option is required for encapsulated models.
K30 Pro Touch Button Datasheet
•
•

output condition.
Models
Model Key
Family Style Activation
Method Construction Output State Output
Function Color/Control Connector(1)
K30 P = Pro T = Touch
Blank =
Ultrasonically
welded
A = Normally
Open
M =
Momentary
GRY3 = Programmable
Multicolor (3 colors, 5-pin)
Blank = 2 m (6.5 ft) integral PVC-jacketed
cable
E = Encapsulated
and welded L = Latching RGB7 = Programmable
Multicolor (7 colors, 8-pin)
Q = Integral 5-pin or 8-pin M12 male
quick-disconnect connector, depending on
model
QP = 150 mm (5.9) PVC cable with a 5-
pin or 8-pin M12 male quick-disconnect
connector, depending on model(2)
Pro Editor
Use Banner's Pro Editor software and Pro Converter Cable to create custom configurations
by selecting different colors, flash patterns, and animations.
For more information visit www.bannerengineering.com/proeditor.
© Banner Engineering Corp.
December 18, 2023page 2
K30 Pro Touch Button Datasheet
Wiring Diagrams
GRY3 Models
NPN PNP Key
12-30V dc
–
+
1
3
2
4
5
Load
 1
 2
12-30V dc
–
+1
3
2
4
5
Load
 1
 2
Pin 1 = Brown
Pin 2 = White
Pin 3 = Blue
Pin 4 = Black
Pin 5 = Gray
Touch toggles output
GRY3 Multicolor Color/Function Definition
 Green Yellow Red
Input 1 X X
Input 2  X X
RGB7 Models
NPN PNP Key
2
7